

Public Service Commission COPY

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: May 30, 1996

TO: Noreen Davis, Division of Legal Services

FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Division of Communications

RE: DOCKET NUMBER 960655-TC, REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON PAY

TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NUMBER 4648 FROM J & W LIQUIDATORS.

INC. to J & W COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

As required in Chapter 2.07 Section C.3 of the Administrative Procedures, this is to inform you that I concur with the name change on PATS Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Number 4648 from J & W LIQUIDATORS, INC. TO J & W COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (See Attachment.)

The only change that has occurred is the change in the name of the company. There was no change in ownership within the company.

Should you require additional information, please contact Brenda H. Hawkins at (904) 413-6556.

WD'H/bhh
Attachment
Record# 1775

ACK _____

OTet

cc: Records and Reporting

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06011 HAY 31 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



Memo

To:

Brenda Hawkins

Billy L. Walters 1228 Walnut Grove Way, Rockledge, FI 32955-4630

Date:

May 22, 1996

Re:

Ammendment to Certificate (Name Change)



Attached are the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of J & W Liquidators, Inc. which has changed it's name to J & W Communications, Inc.

Please change the name on our Certificate to read J & W Communications, Inc.

Your cooperation and help in this matter is appreciated. If you have any questions please call me at (407)638-3631. Again, thank you for your help.

Billy L. Walters

Belly & Walters
President 5-22-96



May 8, 1996

ADRIANE L. ROCCAFORTE TAX AND CONSULTING SERVICE, INC. 979 CROTON ROAD MELBOURNE, FL 32935

Re: Document Number P96000012720

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of J & W LIQUIDATORS, INC. which changed its name to J & W COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on April 29, 1996.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 596A00022455



February 9, 1996

ADRIANE L ROCCAFORTE TAX AND CONSULTING SERVICE, INC. 979 CROTON ROAD MELBOURNE, FL 32935

The Articles of Incorporation for J & W LIQUIDATORS, INC. were filed on February 5, 1996 and assigned document number P96000012720. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office regarding the above corporation.

PLEASE NOTE: COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES IS ESSENTIAL TO MAINTAINING YOUR CORPORATE STATUS. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DISSOLUTION OF YOUR CORPORATION.

A CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT MUST BE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE BETWEEN JANUARY 1 AND MAY 1 OF EACH YEAR BEGINNING WITH THE CALENDAR YEAR FOLLOWING THE YEAR OF THE FILING DATE NOTED ABOVE AND EACH YEAR THEREAFTER. FAILURE TO FILE THE ANNUAL REPORT ON TIME MAY RESULT IN ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION OF YOUR CORPORATION.

A FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION (FEI) NUMBER MUST BE SHOWN ON THE ANNUAL REPORT FORM PRIOR TO ITS FILING WITH THIS OFFICE. CONTACT THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TO INSURE THAT YOU RECEIVE THE FEI NUMBER IN TIME TO FILE THE ANNUAL REPORT. TO OBTAIN A FEI NUMBER, CONTACT THE IRS AT 1-800-829-3676 AND REQUEST FORM SS-4.

SHOULD YOUR CORPORATE MAILING ADDRESS CHANGE, YOU MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING, TO INSURE IMPORTANT MAILINGS SUCH AS THE ANNUAL REPORT NOTICES REACH YOU.

Should you have any questions regarding corporations, please contact this office at the address given below.

Beth Register, Corporate Specialist Supervisor
New Filings Section
Letter Number: 196A00005849

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF J & W LIQUIDATORS, INC.

Number: P96000012720



J & W LIQUIDATORS, INC., a Florida corporation, under its corporate seal and the hands of its President, BILLY L. WALTERS, anu its Secretary, VIVIAN A JASTRUBO, hereby certifies that:

 The Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a Special Meeting called and held on April 17, 1996, adopted the following Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors deems it advisable and hereby declares it to be advisable that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended, changed and altered so as to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is:

J & W COMMUNICATIONS, INC."

 A Special Meeting of the Shareholders of the Corporation was called by the Board of Directors and held on April 17, 1996. At said Special Meeting of the Shareholders, the above given Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the Shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed in its name by its President and its Corporte Seal affixed hereto and attested by its Secretary, this 24th day of April, 1996.

J & W LIQUIDATORS, INC.

BILLY L. WALTERS, President

ATTEST:

(Corporate Seal)

State of Florida

Commissioners: SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON JULIA L. JOHNSON DIANE K. KIESLING JOE GARCIA



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYO DIRECTOR (904) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

April 12, 1996

Mr. Billy L. Walters 1228 Walnut Grove Way Rockledge, Florida 32955-4630

Re: Docket No. 960473-TC

Dear Mr. Walters:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide pay telephone service, by J & W LIQUIDATORS, INC., which was filed in this office on April 12, 1996 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Williams

Commission Deputy Clerk